NO.

## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF SPOKANE COUNTY, WASHINGTON

IN THE MATTER OF APPOINTMENTS AND ) REAPPOINTMENTS TO THE SPOKANE ) COUNTY ACCESSIBLE COMMUNITY ) ADVISORY COMMITTEE )

**WHEREAS,** pursuant to the provisions of RCW 36.32.120(6), the Board of County Commissioners of Spokane County, Washington (sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "Board") has the care of county property and the management of county funds and business; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of RCW 36.01.310, counties have the legal ability to create an accessible community advisory committee to (i) advise on addressing the needs of persons with disabilities in emergency plans; (ii) advise the county and other local governments within the county on access to programs services and activities, new construction or renovation projects, sidewalks, other pedestrian routes of travel, and disability parking enforcement, and (iii) develop local initiatives and activities to promote greater awareness of disability issues, and acceptance, involvement, and access of persons with disabilities within the community; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the provisions of RCW 36.01.310, the Board of County Commissioners of Spokane County, Washington, under Resolution No. 13-1095 adopted on December 3, 2013, created an Accessible Community Advisory Committee (ACAC) with members that include persons with a diverse range of disabilities who are knowledgeable in identifying and eliminating attitudinal, programmatic, communication, and physical barriers encountered by persons with disabilities, and

WHEREAS, "Access 4 All Spokane" is a committee of Spokane County residents which includes persons with a diverse range of disabilities who are knowledgeable in identifying and eliminating those barriers, through educating the community on the benefits of accessibility and disability-friendliness, and promoting greater awareness of disability issues and acceptance, inclusion, and access for persons with disabilities within the community, and

**WHEREAS,** the Board of County Commissioners of Spokane County designated/appointed fifteen (15) members of "Access 4 All Spokane" as the Spokane County Accessible Community Advisory Committee (ACAC); and

**WHEREAS,** Jude Cormier, has requested reappointment to the Spokane County Accessible Community Advisory Committee (ACAC); and

**WHEREAS,** the Chair of the Accessible Community Advisory Committee (ACAC) has requested that Alisa Rudolph and Ellen Nagouney be appointed to fill the vacancy of Twina Paulus and Consuelo Larrabee's terms; and

**WHEREAS,** Joe Dumloa, Rosemarie Hart, Charles Lightwalker, Laura Renz, have requested appointment to the Spokane County Accessible Community Advisory Committee (ACAC).

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED** by the Board of County Commissioners of Spokane County, Washington, that the Board does hereby approve the appointments and

reappointments for the following individuals to the Spokane County Accessible Community Advisory Committee:

<u>REAPPOINTMENT</u> :	
KELLY PARREY-MUNGER	TERM EXPIRING: DECEMBER 31, 2019
JUDE CORMIER	TERM EXPIRING: DECEMBER 31, 2020
APPOINTMENT:	
ALISA RUDOLPH	TERM EXPIRING: DECEMBER 31, 2020
ELLEN NAGOURNEY	TERM EXPIRING: DECEMBER 31, 2020
JOE DUMLAO	TERM EXPIRING: DECEMBER 31, 2021
ROSEMARIE HART	TERM EXPIRING: DECEMBER 31, 2021
CHARLES LIGHTWALKER	TERM EXPIRING: DECEMBER 31, 2021
LAURA RENZ	TERM EXPIRING: DECEMBER 31, 2021

APPROVED BY THE BOARD this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2018.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF SPOKANE COUNTY, WASHINGTON

CHAIR

VICE CHAIR

ATTEST:

COMMISSIONER